
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034624-2023 

Tender

Supported Living DPS

Leicestershire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034624

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041c32  

Published 23 November 2023, 9:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Email

commissioning.support@leics.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034624-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034624-2023
mailto:commissioning.support@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=80d465d7-d533-eb11-8105-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=80d465d7-d533-eb11-8105-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=80d465d7-d533-eb11-8105-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=80d465d7-d533-eb11-8105-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=80d465d7-d533-eb11-8105-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=80d465d7-d533-eb11-8105-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supported Living DPS

Reference number

DN513740

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The primary purpose of this notice is to publicise that the period of validity of this dynamic
purchasing system is being extended to 01 December 2025.

In line with Leicestershire County Council’s vision and strategy, the Authority wishes to work
with Providers who can demonstrate and deliver a progressive model of Supported Living
(SL) which achieves and maintains value for money and which can meet individuals’
outcomes and support needs.

The DPS follows the guidance of PCR2015 Part 2, Chapter 2, Section 4 Reg 34, but it should
be noted that the procurement falls under the Light Touch Regime.

For further information please see the specification within the procurement documents.

Note, originally published and tendered using http://demand.sproc.net/ by Adam HTT
Limited and transitioned to run on Eastmids Tenders, original OJEU notice: 
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:504840-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML&src=0.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £190,000,000

http://demand.sproc.net/
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:504840-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML&src=0


Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The primary purpose of this notice is to publicise that the period of validity of this dynamic
purchasing system is being extended to 01 December 2025.

In line with Leicestershire County Council’s vision and strategy, the Authority wishes to work
with Providers who can demonstrate and deliver a progressive model of Supported Living
(SL) which achieves and maintains value for money and which can meet individuals’
outcomes and support needs.

The DPS follows the guidance of PCR2015 Part 2, Chapter 2, Section 4 Reg 34, but it should
be noted that the procurement falls under the Light Touch Regime.

For further information please see the specification within the procurement documents.

Note, originally published and tendered using http://demand.sproc.net/ by Adam HTT
Limited and transitioned to run on Eastmids Tenders, original OJEU notice: 
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:504840-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML&src=0.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £190,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

http://demand.sproc.net/
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:504840-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML&src=0


Page 5 to 7

End date

1 December 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 October 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leicestershire County Council

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T05:12:19+0100
	TCPDF




